

Discover Natural Fibres Initiative

Code of Conduct

The Discover Natural Fibres Initiative (DNFI) was created in January 2010 as an outgrowth of the International Year of Natural Fibres (IYNF) 2009, declared by the United Nations General Assembly.

The Code of Conduct reflects the core values of DNFI members as well as the elected chairperson and the persons assigned with tasks, creating the foundation for all our members to participate on an equal and respectful basis.

Integrity

DNFI members should strive to the highest degree of integrity and best practices in business, aiming to act in the best interest of all concerned.

Confidentiality

The DNFI platform aims to protect member's information as far as possible and adhere to the laws of the land it resides in. The European Union General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) will apply for all personal and electronic interaction.

Responsibility

A chairperson and a deputy chairperson are elected by the members for a period of two years and remain in office until the next election. Re-election is possible. The chairmen oversee the DNFI.org platform and appoint members of working groups such as for the DNFI Innovation in Natural Fibres Award.

Legal Notice

The DNFI is entirely volunteer supported, and has no offices. There are no membership dues. DNFI has no budget and does not conduct projects.

Web: https://www.dnfi.org
E-Mail: Secretariat@DNFI.org.

December 2020